Effective February 1, 2011, the City of Bristol will
implement the following new fee schedule:

Connection Fee: $10.00 non-refundable for connection of new account or
transferring services

After-hours Fee: $30.00

(This fee is for ALL after-hours calls, with the EXCEPTION of call-outs related to

the Delta/Pentair pumps if the customer is not directly responsible)

Late Fees: 15% of unpaid balance due; not to exceed $5.00
Reconnection Fee: $30.00

Return Check Fee: $30.00

Tampering Fee: $250.00

Water Tap-in Fees: Standard 34 $350.00

Standard 17 $500.00
Standard 1 '2” $850.00
Standard 2” $1100.00

(A standard tap-in does NOT include the cost of boring under road or
cutting/repairing of asphalt or any other non-standard materials or costs that may be
incurred by the City of Bristol in performing the tap/ All non-standard costs shall be paid
by the customer. Any size tap other than those defined above shall be determined by

calculating the actual cost of the tap-in PLUS $300.00)

Tap-In Fees. Standard tap-in fees are set as follows: The fee for a standard %" water tap-in is set at
$350.00. The fee for a standard 1” water tap-in is set at $500.00. The fee for a standard 1 %" water
tap-in is set at $850.00. The cost of a standard 2” water tap-in is set at $1100.00. A standard tap-in
does not include the cost of boring under a road or cutting/repairing of asphalt or any other non-
standard materials or costs that may be incurred by the City of Bristol in performing the tap. All non-
standard costs shall be paid by the customer. The fee for any size tap other than those defined
above shall be determined by calculating the actual cost of the tap-in plus $300.00.



